

CS No. 152/19

M/s Swikriti Travels Vs. M/s Mini Pocket OPC Pvt Ltd & Ors

19.02.2019

Fresh case received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Ms. Shweta Kapoor Ld counsel for plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Issue summons for settlement upon defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post, returnable for. 27.04.2019.

Tracking report be also filed on next date of hearing.

(Vandana Jain)
ADJ-07/SED/Saket Courts,
New Delhi /19.02.2019