

CS No. 152/19

M/s Swikriti Travels Vs. M/s Mini Pocket OPC Pvt Ltd & Ors

18.07.2019

Present: Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Vasundhara Nagrath, Ld counsel for D-1 & D-2.

D-3 is unserved.

Report qua summons issued qua defendant no. 3 received back unserved which is completely evasive in nature. Let defendant no. 3 be served by way of affixation on filing of PF. Defendant no. 3 be also served by way of electronic mode. Affidavit with respect to the same be also filed next date of hearing.

Written statement not filed by defendant no. 1 & 2 within stipulated time. No explanation put forth for not filing the same. Ld counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2 undertakes to file written statement with an application for condonation of delay within a week from today.

Put up for service report of defendant no. 3 on 15.10.2019.

(Vandana Jain)
ADJ-07/SED/Saket Courts,
New Delhi /18.07.2019