

CS No. 152/19

M/s Swikriti Travels Vs. M/s Mini Pocket OPC Pvt Ltd & Ors

18.12.2019

Present: Ms. Shweta Kapoor, Ld counsel for plaintiff.

Ms. Vasundhara Nagarath, Ld counsel for D-1 & D-2.

Defendant no. 3 is served through e-mail, however, affidavit of service through e-mail not filed by plaintiff. Same be filed positively on next date of hearing.

Ld counsel for plaintiff at this stage submits that there is possibility of settlement between the parties and matter be referred before mediation center.

At joint request, matter be put up before Mediation Center on 08.01.2020 at 12:00 PM.

In case of non-settlement, put up for filing of replication to the written statement of defendant no. 1 & 2/affidavit of service of defendant no. 3 on 19.02.2020.

(Vandana Jain)
ADJ-07/SED/Saket Courts,
New Delhi /18.12.2019