

CS no. 152/19  
M/s Swikriti Travels Vs M/s Mini Pocket OPC Pvt Ltd & Ors

19.02.2020

Present:- Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Vansundhara Nagarath, Ld counsel for defendant no. 1  
and defendant no. 2.

Defendant no. 3 is stated to have been served through email, however, affidavit of service not filed by the plaintiff in terms of previous orders. It is stated by the Ld counsel for defendant that mediation has failed.

Put up for filing of replication/filing of affidavit of plaintiff with respect of the service/filing of affidavit of admission and denial on **29.04.2020**.

(Vandana Jain)  
ADJ-07/SE/Saket Courts/  
New Delhi/ 19.02.2020