

IN THE COURT OF ADJ-07, SOUTH-EAST DISTRICT, SAKET COURTS, DELHI  
Presided by:- Mr. Jay Thareja, DHJS

CS. No. 152/19

02.02.2021

Present: Sh. R.K. Kapoor, Ld. Advocate for the plaintiff appearing through VC.  
None for the defendants no. 1 & 2.

Due to personal reasons, I do not wish to hear this case. Let this file be placed before the Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts, Delhi for transferring this suit to another Court of competent jurisdiction. The parties are directed to before Ld. District & Sessions Judge, South-East District, Saket Courts, Delhi, on 06.02.2021 at 02:00 PM.

(JAY THAREJA)  
ADJ-07, South-East District, Saket Courts, Delhi  
02.02.2021