

CS DJ 152/19
M/S SWIKRITI TRAVELS
Vs.
M/S MINI POCKET OPC PVT. LTD.

15.02.2022

Matter taken up through Cisco Webex in pursuance of Order of Hon'ble High Court of Delhi bearing no. 67/RG/DHC/2022 dated 11.02.2022.

Present: Ms.Swati Rana Adv. Ld. Counsel for plaintiff present through VC.

Ms.Vasundhara Nagar Adv. Ld. Counsel for defendant present through VC.

Plaintiff is directed to send the soft copy of the replication to the defendant counsel.

Put up for completion of pleadings as per law, filing of affidavit of admission denial and framing of issues on **26.05.2022**.

(Munish Markan)

ADJ-02 (SE)/District Courts, Saket,
New Delhi/15.02.2022

pk