

CS DJ 152/19  
M/S SWIKRITI TRAVELS  
Vs.  
M/S MINI POCKET OPC PVT. LTD.

**20.12.2023**

Present : None for plaintiff.

Ms. Vashundhra Nagrath Adv., Ld. Counsel for defendant.

In the interest of justice, one last opportunity is given to the plaintiff subject to cost of Rs.3,000/- to be paid by the plaintiff to the defendant.

Put up for final arguments on **09.04.2024**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
ADJ-02/(SE), District Courts, Saket,  
New Delhi/20.12.2023

ks