

CS DJ No.152/2019

M/s. Swikriti Travels Vs. M/s. Mini Pocket OPC Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

09.04.2024

Present: Proxy Counsel Sh. Prakhar Tandon for Sh. Sai Krishna,
Counsel for Plaintiff, through VC.

Counsel Ms. Vasundhra Nagrath for Defendant No.1 &
2, through VC.

Defendant No.3 i.e. Sachin Kwatra is still unserved.

On perusal of record, it is revealed that the defendant
no.3 i.e. Sachin Kwatra has not been served in this case till date. So,
let fresh summons be issued to him on filing PF&RC for **16.07.2024**.

At this stage, it is submitted by counsel for defendant
no.1 & 2 that the previous cost of Rs.2,000/-, imposed upon the
plaintiff vide order dated 19.09.2023, and cost of Rs.3,000/-, imposed
upon the plaintiff vide order dated 20.12.2023, has not been paid by
the plaintiff till date. Plaintiff is directed to pay the total cost of
Rs.5,000/- to the defendant no.1 & 2 positively on the next date of
hearing.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
ADJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/09.04.2024 (Sushil)