

CS DJ No.152/2019
M/s. Swikriti Travels Vs. M/s. Mini Pocket OPC Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

05.11.2024

Present: Counsel Sh. Rahul Agarwal for Plaintiff, through VC.
Proxy Counsel Sh. Yash Hari Dixit for Ms. Vasundhara
Nagrath, Counsel for Defendant No.1&2, through VC.
Defendant No.3 i.e. Sachin Kwatra is still unserved.

Summons, sent to defendant no.3 Sachin Kwatra at the
addresses of Greater Kailash, received back unserved with the report
“no such person at the given address”.

Summons, sent to defendant no.3 Sachin Kwatra at the
address of Shahdara, is received back unserved with the report
“address is incomplete”.

Plaintiff is directed to furnish fresh/correct address of
defendant no.3. After furnishing of fresh/correct address, fresh
summons be issued to defendant no.3 on filing PF & RC as well as
through Speed Post for **11.02.2025**.

(Navita Kumari Bagha)
DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court
New Delhi/05.11.2024 (Sushil)