

Item No.03

CS DJ No.152/2019

M/s. Swikriti Travels

Vs.

M/s. Mini Pocket OPC Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

18.10.2025

Present: Sh. Rahul Agarwal, learned counsel for plaintiff.

None for defendants no.1 & 2.

Defendant no.3 i.e. Sachin Kwatra is still unserved.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Summons to defendant no.3 could not be issued due to non-filing of PF.

Learned counsel for plaintiff submits that he will inspect the file and clarify about the status of defendant no.3 on the next date of hearing.

In view of the submissions, list the case for further proceedings on 07.01.2026.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
18.10.2025/sk**